RF(	-26-1998 U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE
(Rev. 6-93)	Patent and Trademark Office
Tab settings ⇔⇔∀ ∇	W V
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Tradelland	00719383 inal documents or copy thereof.
Name of conveying party(ies):	Name and address of receiving party(ies)
Henri V. Azibert	Name: A.W. Chesterton Company
Bo Ruan	tutum at Authoras Baidellagas Industrial Dark
Shifeng Wu Marlen S. Clark	Internal Address: Middlesex Industrial Park
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? ☐ Yes ☒ No	
Nature of conveyance	
☑ Assignment ☐ Merger	Street Address: 225 Fallon Road
☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name	e
☐ Other	City: Stoneham State: Massachusetts
	ZIP: 02180
Execution Date: April 16, 1998	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? ☐ Yes ☒ No
Application number(s) or patent number(s):	
,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,	
If this document is being filed together with a new applicatio	n, the execution date of the application is:
A. Patent Application No.(s) 08/992,753	B. Patent No.(s)
Additional numbers	│ attached? □ Yes ৷⊠ No
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence	Total number of applications and patents involved:
concerning document should be mailed:	1
Name: Ralph A. Loren, Esquire	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$ 40.00
Internal Address: Lahive & Cockfield, LLP	_ ⊠ Enclosed
	☐ Authorized to be charged to deposit account
Street Address: 28 State Street	Deposit account number:
	12-0080
City: Boston State: MA ZIP: 02109	_
DO NOT U	JSE THIS SPACE
Statement and signature.	
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing infon	mation is true and correct and any attached copy
the original document.	Carlo a
David A. Lane, Jr.	May 8, 199
Name of Person Signing  Total number of pages including of	Signature Date Cover sheet, attachments, and document:
Total number of pages including (	cover sheet, attachments, and document.
Mail documents to be recorded	with required cover sheet information to:
Commissioner of Patents	and Trademarks, Box Assignments

CTH\271\ASGNRCD.DOC

PATENT PATEL: 9181 FRAME: 0737

## **ASSIGNMENT**

We, Henri V. Azibert of Windham, New Hampshire, Bo Ruan of Malden, Massachusetts Shifeng Wu of Newburyport, Massachusetts, and Marlen S. Clark of Newburyport, Massachusett, in consideration of One Dollar and other valuable consideration paid to us by

## A.W. CHESTERTON COMPANY

a corporation of Massachusetts, having its principal place of business at Middlesex Industrial Park, 225 Fallon Road, Stoneham, Massachusetts, 02180, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, do hereby sell, assign and transfer unto said

## A.W. CHESTERTON COMPANY

its successors and assigns, the entire interest for the United States of America and all foreign countries including all rights of priority under the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property in a certain invention or improvement in

## SPLIT MECHANICAL FACE SEAL

described in an application

thereon to said corporation, its successors and assigns.

executed by us of even date herewith and about to be filed
X Serial No. 08/992,753, filed on December 17, 1997
in the United States Patent and Trademark Office, and in all Letters Patent of the United States and all foreign countries which may or shall be granted on said invention, or any parts thereof, or on said application, or any divisional, continuing, reissue or other applications based in whole or in part thereon. And we agree, for ourselves and our executors and administrators, with said corporation and its successors and assigns but at its or their expense and charges, hereafter to execute all applications, amended specifications, deed or other instrument, and to do all acts necessary or proper to secure the grant of Letters Patent in the United States and in all other countries to said corporation, with specifications and claims in such form as shall be approved by the counsel of said corporation and to vest and confirm in said corporation, its successors and assigns, the legal title to all such patents.
And we do hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks of the

United States to issue such Letters Patent as shall be granted upon said application or applications based

PATENT REEL: 9181 FRAME: 0738

WITNESS my hand and seal this 167H day of APRIL , 1998.

State of County of	MA Essex	) )ss )	
Then personal to be his/her fr	ly appeared the ee act and dee	e above named Henri V. Azib d, before me, this _/6** day	bert and acknowledged the foregoing instrument by of, 1998.
			Notary Public  My commission expires: 8/7/03
WITNI	ESS my hand a	and seal this 16th day of	f April, 1998.  By: Bo Ruan  Bo Ruan
State of County of	MA Essex	) )ss )	
Then personall his/her free act	y appeared the and deed, bef	e above named Bo Ruan and ore me, this/6 day of _	acknowledged the foregoing instrument to be, 1998.
			Notary Public  My commission expires: 8/7/03
WITNI	ESS my hand a	and seal this 16th day of	By: Shifering Wu

PATENT REEL: 9181 FRAME: 0739

State of	MA	)		
County of	Essex	)		
Then personally be his/her free a	appeared that and deed,	e above named Shifeng before me, this/6^+	Wu and acknowledged the foregoing instrument to day of, 1998.	ı
			Notary Public	
			My commission expires: $8/7/a$	
WITNESS my l	hand and sea	this 16 that day of	Apr. 1 , 1998.	
			By: Marlen S. Clark	
State of County of	MA			
County of	Essex	)SS )		
			S. Clark and acknowledged the foregoing instrument day of	nt

CTH\271\ASSIGNS.DOC

RECORDED: 05/26/1998

Notary Public

My commission expires: 8/7/03